May C Travel LLC

1205 N 10th PI #2325 Renton WA 98057 *E-Mail:* <u>Support@seattlemaytravel.com</u>

(206) 569-4127 office (206) 234-8995 mobile (425) 207-8917 fax

To: <u>Tima Leipski</u>	Date:	02-12-14
Company Name: WUTC		Marg
Fax No #: 360-586-118/	Pages:	4

Please receive the Certificate Of Liability Insurace and our bus info of Mary C

Travel LLC.

Kind regards.

May C Travel LLC

1205 N 10th PI #2325 Renton WA 98057 *E-Mail: Support@seattlemaytravel.com*

(206) 569-4127 office (206) 234-8995 mobile (425) 207-8917 fax

February 12, 2014

Utilities and Transportation Commission 1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW Olympia, WA 98504

Dear Tina,

Happy New Year!

My name is May Zhang, president of Seattle May Travel and vice president of May C Travel LLC.

I would like to extend many thanks to Utilities and Transportation Commission, for your trust and support in the past years. We have been working very well with you. Seattle May Travel is grateful for your kind and consistent help.

Outbound travel from China continues to increase in 2013. Based on our own records, the number of tour groups has increased 32% last year. Recently, we bought a new bus and set up a new company, named May C Travel LLC. In accordance with WUTC management procedure, please receive the Certificate of Liability Insurance and our new bus info.

I hope all of the info meets your need. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Your helps are greatly appreciated.

Best regards.

May Zhang

Received Time Feb. 12. 2014 4:08PM No. 2728

02/12/2014 17:11 4257474604

PAGE 03/04

ACORD CERTI	FICATE OF LIA	BILITY IN	SUR			MM/00/1111
THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MA CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVE BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSUR REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is a the terms and conditions of the parties.	ANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUT THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.	, EXTEND OR ALT TE A CONTRACT	BETWEEN	VERAGE AFFORDED THE ISSUING INSUREF	TE HO BY THE R(S), AU	DER. THIS POLICIES
certificate holder in lieu of such endorsen	Frain Soncies May require an e	ndorsøment. A sta	e endorsed. itement on ti	is certificate does not (Confer r	subject to ights to the
PRODUCER		NAME: SUE TU	D			
Key Insurance LLC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	PHONE (206		FAX	(206) 43	0-3284
5200 Southcenter Blvd, Ste 1	outhcenter Blvd, Ste 110		yinsure_n	70 FAX (A/C, No); (206) 420-3284		
<i>_</i>		IN	SURER(S) AFFO	RDING COVERAGE		NAIC #
	VILA WA 98188 INSURERA; CONTINENTAL		NENTAL D	IVIDE INSURANCE	•	
INSURED MAY C TRAVEL LLC 1205 N 10TH PL #2325		INSURER B :				
		INSURER C :				
		INSURER D ;				·
RENTON WA 9805	7					
		TA E		·		
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF	ICATE NUMBER:CL1427030			REVISION NUMBER:		
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PER EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH PO	TAIN THE INSURANCE AFFORD	OF ANY CONTRACT		DOCUMENT WITH RESPE		
NSR TYPE OF INSURANCE	R WAD POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF	POLICY EXP	LINT	15	· · · ·
GENERAL LIABILITY			A REAL PROPERTY AND A REAL	EACH OCCURRENCE	18	
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY				DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Eg occurrence)	8	
CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR				MED EXP (Any one person)	s	
				PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	5	
				GENERAL AGOREGATE	8	
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER				PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	
POLICY PRO- LOC					8	
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY				COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	1	5,000,0
A ANY AUTO				BODILY INJURY (Per person) .	\$	
AUTOS AUTOS NON-OWNED	05AFM003662	1/28/2014	1/28/2015	BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
HIRED AUTOS AUTOS				PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
UMBRELLA LIAB					\$	
				EACH OCCURRENCE	s	
DED RETENTION \$				AGGREGATE	\$	
WORKERS COMPENSATION					\$	
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY			~	WC STATU- OTH- TORY LIMITS ER		
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	A			E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	
If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below				EL DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE		
AUIM		1/28/2014	1/00/0010	E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT		••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
	05 	1/28/2014	1/28/2015		\$	1,000,0
ESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES 013 STARCRAFT VIN # 5XBXWSKK7D	(Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks E170707	Schedula, if more space in	B required)			. .
		CANCELLATION		Δ		
		SHOULD ANY OF 1	HE ABOVE D	SCRIBED POLICIES BE C. REOF, NOTICE WILL E	ANCELLI	
WUTC PO BOX 47250 OLYMPIA, WA 98504		THE EXPIRATION ACCORDANCE WI AUTHORIZED REPRESEN	TH THE POLIC	PROVISIONS.		·, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
PO BOX 47250		ACCORDANCE WI		PROVISIONS.		,

SPT

Here is the information of 32 Passenger Bus:

Business Name: MAY C TRAVEL LLC

Vehicle Type: 32 Passenger

Model: STARCRAFT XL

Year of Manufacture of Vehicle: 2013

VIN:

5WEXWSKK7DH170707

License Plate: APJ1106

USDOT number: 2470719

WUTC number:

Insurance Policy Number: 05 APM 003662

Received Time Feb. 12. 2014 4:08PM No. 2728